The ALCO recommends the policy and limits on the maximum allowable interest rate risk in the banking book, for
each banking unit and/or currency, which are then approved by the BoD though its BRC.  The exposure is

described below.

10.2.1 On Earnings

The maximum loss limits apply for each of the first three years.  They are set as a percentage of the Group
capital and as a percentage of Group net interest income.  Approved small limits are in place for open interest
rate positions for periods longer than three years.

The table below indicates how the net interest income of the Group, over a one-year period, will be affected given
hypothetical changes in the market interest rates of the main currencies:

46 Mixed sensitivity means that these accounts have different interest rate sensitivity characteristics depending on the direction of the change of the interest

rates (increase/decrease).  The extent of this sensitivity is periodically calibrated

BANK OF CYPRUS PUBLIC COMPANY LTD
Pillar 3 Disclosures 2016

120

10.2.1 On Earnings (continued)

2016
Euro US Dollar

British
Pound

Other
currencies

Total

€000 €000 €000 €000 €000

Change in interest rates

Scenario 1: +2% for RUB, +1%
for USD, +0,5% for all other
currencies

17.269 15.950 5.081 (43) 38.257

Scenario 2: -4% for RUB and

-0,5% for all other currencies
(21.479) (8.089) (3.057) (438) (33.063)

2015

Change in interest rates

Scenario 1: +5% for RUB,
+0.75% for USD, +0,5% for all

other currencies

14.244 10.281 4.524 (570) 28.479

Scenario 2: -5% for RUB, -0,25%
for JPY, -0.5% for EUR Euribor,
ECB, -1% for EUR Bank Basic Rate
and -0,5% for all other currencies

(24.120) (7.275) (3.454) 532 (34.317)

10.2.2  On Economic Value of Equity

The impact on the economic value of equity is measured for Group positions, given a 200 basis points decrease in
market interest rates.  ALCO has set a maximum limit of 10% of Group regulatory capital for this change,

compared to the 20% regulatory maximum ratio.  The change in the economic value of the Group’s equity as at
the end of December 2016 amounted to -€110,4 million (4% of Group Tier 1 capital, calculated in accordance
with CBC rules).  As at the end of December 2015, this amounted to -€13,4 million (-0,49% of Group Tier 1
capital, calculated in accordance with CBC rules). The increase compared to last year is due to the transfer of the